partnerships, are being established in localities across the county. 

This article traces the development of this emerging training system to date, drawing 

lessons for building quality into apprenticeship. 

Profile of the American Transit Industry 

In 2001, five hundred and fifty-six (556) local public transit operators provided transit 

services in 408 urbanized areas of over 50,000 in population across the USA.  An 

additional 1,215 organizations provided transit services in rural areas and 3,673 

organizations provided specialized services to the elderly and to people with disabilities